CH \$190.00 872750

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM433037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ULTRA-STEREO LABS, LLC		11/07/2016	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	USL, LLC	
Street Address:	1675 MacArthur Blvd.	
City:	Costa Mesa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92626	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87275085	USL BY QSC
Registration Number:	3209910	USL, INC.
Registration Number:	3212052	USL, INC. 011001
Registration Number:	5044009	ULTRA*STEREO
Registration Number:	2227489	PSA
Registration Number:	4321042	CAPTIONWEAR
Registration Number:	4936834	USL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4246450770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4242147042

Email: tjstrademark@sycr.com **Correspondent Name:** Thomas J. Speiss, III

Address Line 1:100 Wilshire Blvd., Fourth FloorAddress Line 4:Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104509-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Speiss, III
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Speiss, III/

DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2017		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Amendment - New LLC Name - USL#page1.tif			
source=Amendment - New LLC Name - USL#page2.tif			
ource=Amendment - New LLC Name - USL#page3.tif			

LLC-2

Amendment to Articles of Organization of a Limited Liability Company (LLC)

To change information of record for your California LLC, you can fill out this form, and submit for filing along with:

- A \$30 filing fee.
- A separate, non-refundable \$15 service fee also must be included, if you drop off the completed form.
- To file this form, the status of your LLC must be active on the records of the California Secretary of State, or if suspended, this form can only be filed to list a new LLC name. To check the status of the LLC, go to kepler.sos.ca.gov.

ImportantI To change the LLC addresses, or to change the name or address of the LLC's agent for service of process, you must file a Statement of Information (Form LLC-12). To get Form LLC-12, go to www.sos.ca.gov/business/be/statements.htm.

Items 4-6: **Only** fill out the information that is changing. Attach extra pages if you need more space or need to include any other matters,

Secretary of States
State of California

NOV 0 7 2016

65

1 cc

This Space For Office Use Only

pages if you need those apace of freed to include a	ny other matters,	This Space For Office Use Only
For questions about this form,	go to www.sos.ca.gov/	/business/be/filing-tips.htm.
① LLC's Exact Name (on file with CA Secretary of State) 2	LLC File No. (issued by CA Secretary of State)
ULTRA-STEREO LABS, LLC		201627710407
'urpose		
The purpose of the limited liability company is company may be organized under the Californ		
New LLC Name (List the proposed Lt.C name exactly as It USL, LLC	Is to appear on the records of	the California Secretary of State.)
Co., Ltd. Llab	леw name must include: LLC filty Co. or Ltd. Liablilty Con nc., corporation, or corp., insu	C. L.L.C., Limited Liability Company, Limited Liability mpany; and may not include: bank, trust, trustee trer, or insurance company.
lanagement (Check only one.)		
The LLC will be managed by: One Manager More Than One I	Manager All Li	imited Liability Company Member(s)
mendment to Text of the Articles of Organization	on (List both the current tex	t, and the text as amended by this filing.)
tead and sign below: Unless a greater number is prone manager, if the LLC is manager-managed or at least one a trust or another entity, go to www.sos.ca.gov/business/tages that are 1-sided and on standard letter-sized paper (8	emember, if the LLC is mem be/filing-tips.htm for more in	nber-managed. If the signing manager or membe aformation. If you need more space, attach extra
Jala Mak	Jatan Shah	Managor
Sign here	Print your name	Manager here Your business tittle
ike check/money order payable to: Secretary of State	By Mail	Drop-Off
one filling, we will return one (1) uncertified copy of your filed cument for free, and will certify the copy upon request and yment of a \$5 certification fee.	Secretary of S Business Entities, P.O Sacramento, CA 94	State Secretary of State D. Box 944228 Secretary of State 1500 11th Street., 3rd Floor

Corporations Code §§ 17701.08, 17702.02, 17713.10 LLC-2 (REV 01/2014)

2014 California Secretary of State www.sos.ca.gov/business/be



Secretary of State Statement of Information 42 (Limited Liability Company)



LLC-12

FILED Secretary of State State of California

DEC 12 ans

(Elithited Liability Company)		Ut	:C 12	2016
IMPORTANT — Read instructions before completing this form.				
Filing Fee -\$20.00				
Copy Fees - Face Page \$1.00 & .50 for each attachment page; Certification Fee - \$5.00		26/20 This Space Fo		e Only
Limited Liability Company Name USL, LLC		This apace to	· Onice da	C Olliy
2. 12-Digit Secretary of State File Number	3. State or Place of Organiza	ation (only if formed outside	of California	·····
201627710407				
4. Business Addresses				
a. Street Address of Principal Office – Do not list a P.O. Box 1675 MACARTHUR BLVD	City (no abbreviations) COSTA MESA		State CA	Zip Code 92626
b. Mailing Address of LLC, if different than Item 4a	City (no abbreviations)		State	Zip Code
c. Street Address of California Office, If Item 4a is not in California – Do not list a P.O. Box	City (no abbreviations)		State CA	Zip Code
5. Manager(s) or Member(s) If no managers have been appointed or elect must be listed. If the manager/member is an in entity, complete items 5b and 5c. (leave item 5 additional managers/members, enter the name	dividual, complete Items 5a and 5c ia blank). Note: The LLC cannot s	(feave item 5b blank). If the n erve as its own manager or n	nanager/mer	mber is an
a. First Name, if an individual – Do not complete Item 5b Jatan	Middle Name	Last Name Shah		Suffix
b. Entity Name – Do not complete Item 5a				
c. Address 1675 MACARTHUR BLVD	City (no abbreviations) COSTA MESA		State CA	Zip Code 92626
Agent for Service of Process Item 6a and 6b: If the agent is an individual, agent's name and california address. Item 6c certificate must be on file with the California Service.	: If the agent is a California Registe	ered Corporate Agent, a cur	rent agent re	
a. California Agent's First Name (if agent is not a corporation) MAGGIE	Middle Name M	Last Name JENKINS		Suffix
b. Street Address (if agent is not a corporation) – Do not list a P.O. Box 1675 MACARTHUR BLVD	City (no abbreviations) COSTA MESA		State CA	Zip Code 92626
c. California Registered Corporate Agent's Name (if agent is a corporation) - Do not complete.	ate item 6a or 6b		,	
7. Type of Business				
Describe the type of business or services of the Limited Liability Company Research, development and manufacturing of professional cinema and au-	dio-visual equipment			
8. Chief Executive Officer, if elected or appointed				
a. First Name	Middle Name	Last Name		Suffix
b. Address	City (no abbreviations)		State	Zip Code
9. The Information contained herein, including any attachments, is true and co	orrect.			
12-12-2016 Jatan Shah	Manager	/s/Jata	an Shah	
Date Type or Print Name of Person Completing the Form	Title	Signatu	re	
Return Address (Optional) (For communication from the Secretary of State related to person or company and the mailing address. This information will be				of a
r	٦			
Name:				
Company				
Address:	ال			
City/State/Zip				

2016 California Secretary of State www.sos.ca.gov/business/be

SCHEDULE A

NO.	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION/REGISTRATION NUMBER
1.	USLZ	U.S. Trademark App. No. 87/275,085
2.	USL, INC.	U.S. Trademark Reg. 3,209,910
3.	ÜSL, inc.	U.S. Trademark Reg. 3,212,052
4.	ULTRA*STEREO	U.S. Trademark Reg. 5,044,009
5.	PSA	U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,227,489
6.	CAPTIONWEAR	U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 4,321,042
7.	USL	U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 4,936,834
8.	USL	EM Trademark Reg. No. 8156366
9.	USL	UK Trademark Reg. No. 2067165

DOCSSM/3038751v1/102210-0000

RECORDED: 06/28/2017